
 

Newsletter-25th October 2018  

 

Attendance  

Well done to Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 for 100% Attendance.  
YEAR  ATTENDANCE % 

RECEPTION  100% 

YEAR 1 100% 

YEAR 2 100% 

YEAR 3 93% 

YEAR 4 95% 

96-100% =  93-96% =  93% and below =   
 

HOUSE POINT WINNERS 

This is the first half term when all pupils have been put into four houses. Each week the points were totalled and added to 

a grand total for the half term. The children in the winning House picked a lucky dip prize with a Harry Potter theme. 

THE WINNING HOUSE WAS……SLYTHERIN!! 

 

PE 

On Monday 22nd October, a team of Year 4 children from Beaufront First School joined us for a friendly Tag Rugby match.  

The children from After School club cheered the teams on. Our team of Year 1 to 4 children played really well and scored a 

number of tries. The final score was a win to Beaufront this time but we are very proud of our children for a fantastic 

effort. Thank you to Julie Phillips who provided refreshments for the spectators. 

 

Well done to the TEAM 

Captain-Max, Rowan, Jackson, Maya, Hayden, Johnny, Callum and Emily and big thanks to Chloe for stepping in at the last 

minute. 

 

   

PLEASE NOTE-MR DIMMICK IS AWAY AT A PE CONFERENCE ON  

MONDAY 19TH NOVEMBER SO THERE WILL BE NO AFTER SCHOOL SPORT CLUB ON THAT DAY. 

 

HEXHAM COURANT  

The new starter photographs are in the Hexham Courant this week. 

 

WEBSITE 

The website is updated regularly with photographs so please take a look. 



 

SCHOOL TRIPS 

Just a reminder about the two school trips after half term. Children must bring a PACKED LUNCH in a bag and wear full 

school uniform and a waterproof coat 

Wednesday 7th November-Centre of Life 

Wednesday 14th November-Hindu Temple and Discovery Museum 

 

Sports for Champions 

We are very excited that Sports for Champions are coming to our school at the end of November. All pupils will be taking 

part in a sponsored fitness circuit with elite athlete Matt Lee (Decathlon). On the first Monday after half term, pupils will 

be given a sponsor form and letter with further information. 

 

FRIENDS EVENTS 

Please see attached letter from Vicki and the Committee. 

 

Dates for your diary 

Thursday 25th October: Break up for half term /Spooky Disco 

Friday 26th October: Teacher Day 

Monday 5th November: Autumn 2nd starts / Humshaugh Fireworks /STEM week 

Tuesday 6th November: Fun with Spheros (Robotic spheres!) 

Wednesday 7th November: Whole school trip to the Centre of Life (PACKED LUNCH REQUIRED) 

Thursday 8th November: Science and Religion Day-Judith Sadler 

Friday 9th November: Meet the Scientist 

Tuesday 13th November: Flu vaccinations 

Wednesday 14th November: Whole school trip to Hindu Temple and Discovery Museum (PACKED LUNCH REQUIRED) 

Monday 19th November: NO AFTER SCHOOL SPORT CLUB 

Tuesday 27th November: Last Messy Church club before Christmas 

Wednesday 28th November: Sport for Champions (information to follow) 

Monday 3rd December: Last Sports club before Christmas 

Tuesday 4th December: Mince pies and Board games for our local Pensioners  

Thursday 6th December: Last Zumba before Christmas 

Wednesday 12th December: Christmas show (9.15am and 5.30pm) 

Friday 14th December: Christmas Lunch /Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 17th December: Whole school trip to the Oddsocks Panto (Robin Hood) 

Thursday 20th December: Christmas Party 

Friday 21st December: Break up for Christmas. Parents welcome to pick children up from 1pm. 
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